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DEPTH CHART & PRONUNCIATION CHART	 HAWAI‘I VS. VANDERBILT (AUG. 27)

OFFENSE					   
LT	 75	 Ilm Manning	 6-4	 295	 Sr	 Glendale, Ariz.	
	 78	 Ka’ena Decambra	 6-4	 300	 Fr	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu
LG	 69	 Stephen Bernal-Wendt	 6-1	 325	 Sr	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
	 58	 Zhen Sotelo	 6-4	 295	 Fr	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu
C	 61	 Eliki Tanuvasa	 6-2	 300	 Sr	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
	 66	 Sergio Muasau	 6-0	 315	 So	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu
RG	 71	 Micah Vanterpool	 6-6	 315	 Sr	 Phoenix, Ariz.
	 52	 Solo Vaipulu	 6-2	 280	 Sr	 Riverside, Calif.
RT	 77	 Austin Hopp	 6-6	 310	 Sr	 Minnetonka, Minn.
	 72	 Luke Felix-Fualalo	 6-8	 320	 Jr	 Brisbane, Australia
TE	 7	 Jordan Murray	 6-5	 240	 Sr	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. 
	 -OR- 85	 Caleb Phillips	 6-5	 230	 Sr	 Encinitas, Calif. 
WR	 6	 Zion Bowens	 6-1	 185	 Sr	 Long Beach, Calif.
	 81	 Grey Ihu	 6-0	 175	 Sr	 Kane‘ohe, O‘ahu
WR	 1	 Jonah Panoke	 6-2	 190	 Jr	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
	 4	 Jalen Walthall	 6-1	 170	 Fr	 Houston, Texas
WR	 3	 James Phillips	 5-9	 160	 Sr	 Menifee, Calif.
	 9	 Dior Scott	 5-9	 175	 Sr	 Antioch, Calif.
	 -OR-  8	 Tamatoa Mokiao-Atimalala	 5-10	 180	 Jr	 Kapolei, O‘ahu
RB	  31	 Dedrick Parson	 5-8	 205	 Sr	 Philadelphia, Pa.
	 24	 Tylan Hines	 5-7	 170	 Fr	 Mt. Pleasant, Texas
	 -OR- 11	 Jordan Johnson	 5-10	 175	 Fr	 Dallas, Texas
QB	 13	 Brayden Schager	 6-3	 215	 So	 Dallas, Texas
	  -OR- 18	 Joey Yellen	 6-3	 220	 Jr	 Mission Viejo, Calif.
	 -OR- 12	 Cammon Cooper	 6-5	 210	 Jr	 Lehi, Utah

DEFENSE
DE	 7	 Mataio Soli	 6-4	 230	 Sr	 Atlanta, Ga.
	 96	 Andrew Choi	 6-1	 250	 Sr	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
NT     	 55	 Blessman Ta‘ala	 6-2	 305	 Sr	 Aua, American Samoa
	 98	 Fo‘i Shaw	 6-0	 300	 Sr	 Kane‘ohe, O‘ahu
	 -OR- 95	 Anthony Sagapolutele	 5-11	 270	 So	 Waimanalo, O‘ahu
DT	 90	 John Tuitupou	 6-4	 300	 Sr	 Vaitogi, American Samoa
	 52	 Ezra Evaimalo	 6-2	 240	 So	 Wai‘anae, O‘ahu
LB	 42	 Jonah Kahahawai-Welch	 6-2	 230	 Sr	 Kailua, O‘ahu
	 12	 Wynden Ho‘ohuli	 6-3	 240	 Fr	 Mililani, O‘ahu
	 -OR- 10	 Kolby Wyatt	 6-4	 235	 Sr	 San Diego, Calif.
LB	 1	 Penei Pavihi 	 6-3	 245	 Sr	 Pago Pago, American Samoa
	 18	 Noah Kema	 6-2	 225	 Jr	 Lawrence, Kan.
LB	 17	 Isaiah Tufaga	 6-1	 230	 Sr	 La‘ie, O‘ahu
	 16	 Logan Taylor	 6-1	 215	 Sr	 Harbor City, Calif.
NB	 9	 Malik Hausman	 6-0	 180	 Sr	 Las Vegas, Nev.
	 -OR- 33	 Peter Manuma	 6-0	 190	 Fr	 ‘Ewa Beach, O‘ahu
	 -OR-   4	 Ty Marsh	 5-11	 180	 So	 Dallas, Texas
CB	 8	 JoJo Forest	 5-11	 165	 Jr	 Gardena, Calif.
	 24	 Devyn King	 5-11	 180	 Jr	 Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif.	  
S	 26	 Leonard Lee	 6-0	 190	 Sr	 Wahiawa, O‘ahu
	 47	 Noa Kamana	 6-0	 195	 Sr	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
S	 25	 Matagi Thompson	 6-2	 185	 Fr	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
	 28	 Meki Pei	 5-11	 175	 So	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
CB	 3	 Hugh Nelson II	 6-2	 205	 Sr	 Powder Springs, Ga.
	  -OR- 23	 Virdel Edwards II	 6-2	 210	 Jr	 Plano, Texas

SPECIALISTS
PK	 2	 Matthew Shipley	 6-1	 180	 Jr	 Liberty Hill, Texas
	 46	 Kyler Halvorsen	 6-0	 175	 So	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
KO	 46	 Kyler Halvorsen	 6-0	 175	 Fr	 Honolulu, O‘ahu
	 86	 Ben Falck	 6-6	 230	 Jr	 Riverside, Calif.
P	 2	 Matthew Shipley	 6-1	 175	 So	 LIberty Hill, Texas
	 86	 Ben Falck	 6-6	 230	 Jr	 Riverside, Calif.
LS	 44	 Solomon Landrum	 5-11	 215	 Jr	 Hattiesburg, Miss.
	 60	 Scotty Atkinson	 5-10	 185	 Jr	 Burlingame, Calif.
HOLD	 5	 Jake Farrell	 6-5	 220	 So	 Scottsdale, Ariz.
	 86	 Ben Falck	 6-6	 230	 Jr	 Riverside, Calif.
PR	 9	 Dior Scott	 5-9	 175	 Sr	 Antioch, Calif.
	  31	 Dedrick Parson	 5-8	 205	 Sr	 Philadelphia, Pa.
KR	 22	 Jalen Perdue	 5-10	 170	 Sr	 Lancaster, Calif.	  
	 6	 Zion Bowens	 6-1	 185	 Sr	 Long Beach, Calif.	

PRONUNCIATION CHART
(Alphabetical order)

Name	 Pronunciation
Pofele Ashlock	 po-fey-lay
Kamuela Borden	 ka-moo-eh-la
Demarii Blanks	 deh-MAR-ee
Zion Bowens	 Zi-IN • BOH-ens
Nasjzaé Bryant-Lelei	 nah-shay, luh-lay
Nicholas Cenacle	 sen-ah-cull
Ka‘ena Decambra	 ka-eh-nah
Armani Edden	 ed-en
Nalu Emerson	 NAH-loo
Ezra Evaimalo	 eh-vie-mah-low
Andrew Faoliu	 fow-lee-OOH 
Luke Felix-Fualalo 	 foo-ah-la-low
Malachi Finau	 fee-now
Steven Fiso	 fee-so
Chuuky Hines	 choo-key
Wynden Ho‘ohuli	 ho-oh-HOO-lee
Grey Ihu	 E-hoo
Tariq Jones	 tah-REEK
Jonah Kahahawai-Welch	 ka-ha-ha-why	  
Kila Kamakawiwo‘ole	 KEY-lah 
			   ka-ma-ka-VEE-vo-oh-lay
Noa Kamana	 no-ah • kah-mah-NAH
Kalamaku Kuewa	 kah-la-ma-koo• koo-eh-va	  
Kalauna Makaula	 cow-LAWN-uh• muh-cow-luh
Isaiah Malloe	 muh-loy (rhymes with toy)
Ilm Manning	 elm
Peter Manuma	 mah-new-mah
Micah Mariteragi	 mah-<r>ee-teh-<r>ong-ee
Etuate Moala	 eh-too-ah-tay • moh-ah-lah
Tali Moe	 tah-lee • moh-E
Tamatoa Mokiao-Atimalala 	ta-mah-TOE-ah  
			   mo-kee-OW •  ah-tee-mah-la-la
Arasi Mose	 ah-rah-see • moh-say
Sergio Muasau 	 moo-uh-sow (like cow)
Koali Nishigaya	 ko-AH-lee • nee-she-GAH-yah
Jonah Panoke 	 pa-NO-kay
Dedrick Parson	 DEE-drick
Penei Pavihi	 pe-nay • pa-VEE-hee
Meki Pei	 meh-key • pay
Kai Preusser	 proo-zer
Karsyn Pupunu	 poo-POO-new
Anthony Sagapolutele	 saw-ga-po-loo-teh-lee 
Brayden Schager	 SHAY-ger
Sonny Semeatu	 seh-meh-AH-too
Fo‘i Shaw	 fo-EE
Mataio Soli	 mah-tye-oh • so-lee
Blessman Ta‘ala	 ta-AH-la
Maurice Ta‘ala	 ta-AH-la
Junior Ta‘ase	 ta-AH-say
Eliki Tanuvasa 	 e-LEE-kee • tah-new-VAH-sah
Devon Tauaefa	 tow (like cow) -uh-ef-uh
Matagi Thompson	 muh-TONG-ee
Isaiah Tufaga	 too-FAWN-gah
John Tuitupou	 tui-too-po
Kauka Umiamaka 	 cow-ka • oo-me-ah-MAH-ka
DJ Utu	 OO-too
Solo Vaipulu	 vie-POO-loo 


